Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (“SEBI Listing 

Regulations”), we wish to inform you that the Fund Raising Committee of the Board has at its 

meeting held on December 23, 2025 (i.e., today), considered and approved the allotment of  

18,96,614 (Eighteen Lakhs Ninety Six Thousand Six Hundred Fourteen Only) fully paid up 

equity shares of face value of ₹1 (Rupee one only) at a price of ₹296/- (Rupees Two Hundred 

Ninety Six Only) (including a premium of ₹295/- each) per Equity share aggregating to 

₹56,13,97,744/- (Rupees Fifty Six Crores Thirteen Lakhs Ninety Seven Thousand Seven 

Hundred Forty Four Only). 

The aforesaid Equity Shares shall rank pari-passu, in all respects with existing equity shares of 

the Company. 

The Company has received in-principle approval from Stock Exchanges for issue of the 

aforesaid equity shares on preferential basis on December 16, 2025.

[...]

11,86,96,160 11,86,96,160 12,05,92,774 12,05,92,774 

Subscribed 
Capital 

11,86,56,160 11,86,56,160 12,05,52,774 12,05,52,774 

Paid-up 
Capital 

11,86,56,160 11,86,56,160 12,05,52,774 12,05,52,774 

Issue price / allotted 
price (in case of 
convertibles) 

₹296/- (Rupees Two Hundred Ninety-Six Only) (including a premium of 
₹295/- each) per Equity Share 

Number of investors 16 (Sixteen) 
In case of convertibles - 
intimation on 
conversion of securities 
or on lapse of the tenure 
of the instrument;  

Not Applicable 

Annexure-2 

Sl.